Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report

September 12, 2023

Please contact Sophia Santos Diaz,
Superior Court Clerk of Court at
sdiaz@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for
guestions about the report.

Judge

Alberto C. Lamorena lll (2)

Motions (90 days Deadline)

Alberto E Tolentino (7)

Motions (90 days Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Case Number Type
CF0091-14 Motion
Restitution
CF0593-21 Motion

Motion to Compel

CM0363-22 Motion
Motion in Limine
CV0097-16 Motion

Motion for the Court to Determine the Arbitrability of a GYI Arbitration Demand

CF0129-23 Motion
Motion to Disqualify

CF0253-23 Motion
Motion to Suppress

CF0453-17 Motion
Motion to Revoke

CF0392-23 Non Motion

Competency Hearing

Under Advisement Date # of days
8/7/2023 36
6/15/2023 89
6/22/2023 82
6/28/2023 76
7/6/2023 68
7/12/2023 62
8/28/2023 15
8/7/2023 36



Arthur R. Barcinas (13)
Motions (90 days Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

PR0052-22 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

CV0375-22 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CV0309-22 Motion
Motion to Compel Discovery

CV0309-22 Motion
Motion for Settlement Conference

CV0943-14 Motion
Motion for Order to Show Cause

CV0328-22 Motion
Motion To Dismiss

CV0208-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CV1303-19 Non Motion
Bench Trial
CV0554-21 Non Motion
Bench Trial
CV0338-21 Non Motion
Bench Trial
CV0943-14 Non Motion
Bench Trial
PR0234-22 Non Motion

Ex Parte Petition for Appointment of Special Administrator

PR0110-23 Non Motion
Petition For Determination and Confirmation

7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/27/2023

8/1/2023

8/2/2023

5/18/2023

6/10/2023

9/6/2023

8/9/2023

8/25/2023

9/5/2023

56

56

49

49

a7

42

41

117

94

34

18



Dana A. Gutierrez (6)
Motions (90 days Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)

Elyze M. Iriarte (7)
Motions (90 days Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CV0925-21 Motion
Motion for Attorney's Fees (Rule 54(d)(2).
JD0135-22 Motion
Motion To Reconsider or Limit Restitution

PR0069-23 Non Motion
Petition for Probate of Will and for Letters of Admiinistration
CV0490-22 Non Motion
Default Judgment

PR0068-23 Non Motion
Petition to Probate of Will and Letters of Administration
PR0106-21 Non Motion
Petition to Dismiss

CV0453-20 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CV0148-22 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

CV0735-18 Motion
Motion for Stay of Enforcement of Judgment

CV0362-22 Motion
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

SP0083-22 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

CV0060-23 Motion
Motion For Summary Judgment

CV0478-18 Non Motion

Order to Show Cause

7/25/2023

9/5/2023

7/14/2023

8/24/2023

9/5/2023

9/5/2023

7/25/2023

8/9/2023

8/10/2023

8/17/2023

8/31/2023

9/8/2023

7/27/2023

49

60

19

49

34

33

26

12

47



John C Terlaje (3)
Motions (90 days Deadline)

Linda L Ingles (1)
Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)

Maria T Cenzon (9)
Motions (90 days Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CVv0028-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CV0150-22 Motion
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

CV0150-22 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

DM0104-22 Non Motion
Bench Trial (Custody)

CM0027-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CM0023-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CM0125-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CF0381-21 Motion
Motion for New Trial

CM0106-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CF0179-21 Motion
Issue on Expungement

CF0097-23 Motion
Motion for Judgment of Acquittal

CF0702-22 Motion
Motion for Second Forensic Evaluation

CM0135-21 Motion

Motion to Dismiss

7/17/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/19/2023

6/21/2023

7/28/2023

7/28/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/18/2023

8/25/2023

57

43

43

55

83

46

46

43

43

28

28

25

18



Vernon P Perez (6)

Motions (90 days Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CF0015-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CF0260-22 Motion
Motion for Discovery Brady

CV1307-19 Motion
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

CF0462-22-01 Motion
Motion to Dismiss Fourth Charge

CVv0211-19 Motion
Motion to Set Aside Sanctions Order Default and Default Judgment

CF0703-22 Motion

6/20/2023

6/20/2023

7/11/2023

8/17/2023

8/31/2023

9/5/2023

Motion for Appointment of Independent Psychiatrist and Confidential Forensic Evaluation

84

84

63

26

12



