Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report September 12, 2023

Please contact Sophia Santos Diaz,
Superior Court Clerk of Court at
sdiaz@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for
questions about the report.

questions about the report.				
Judge	Case Number	Туре	Under Advisement Date	# of day
lberto C. Lamorena III (2)				
Motions (90 days Deadline)				
	CF0091-14	Motion	8/7/2023	36
	Type: Restitution			
Iberto E Tolentino (7)				
Motions (90 days Deadline)				
	CF0593-21	Motion	6/15/2023	89
	Type: Motion to Compel			
	CM0363-22	Motion	6/22/2023	82
	Type: Motion in Limine			
	CV0097-16	Motion	6/28/2023	76
	Type: Motion for the Court to Determine the A	Arbitrability of a GYI Arbitration De	mand	
	CF0129-23	Motion	7/6/2023	68
	Type: Motion to Disqualify			
	CF0253-23	Motion	7/12/2023	62
	Type: Motion to Suppress			
	CF0453-17	Motion 8/28/2023	15	
	Type: Motion to Revoke			
Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)				
	CF0392-23	Non Motion	8/7/2023	36
	Type: Competency Hearing			

Arthur R. Barcinas (13)

Motions (90 days Deadline)

	PR0052-22	Motion	7/18/2023	56
	Type: Motion for Summary Judgment			
	CV0375-22	Motion	7/18/2023 56	
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CV0309-22	Motion	7/25/2023	49
	Type: Motion to Compel Discovery			
	CV0309-22	Motion	7/25/2023	49
	Type: Motion for Settlement Conference			
	CV0943-14	Motion	7/27/2023	47
	Type: Motion for Order to Show Cause			
	CV0328-22	Motion	8/1/2023	42
	Type: Motion To Dismiss			
	CV0208-23	Motion	8/2/2023	41
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)				
	CV1303-19	Non Motion	5/18/2023	117
	Type: Bench Trial			
	CV0554-21	Non Motion	6/10/2023	94
	Type: Bench Trial			
	CV0338-21	Non Motion	9/6/2023	6
	Type: Bench Trial			
	CV0943-14	Non Motion	8/9/2023	34
	Type: Bench Trial			
	PR0234-22	Non Motion	8/25/2023	18
	Type: Ex Parte Petition for Appointment of Spec	cial Administrator		
	PR0110-23	Non Motion	9/5/2023	7
	Type: Petition For Determination and Confirmat			

Dana A. Gutierrez (6)

Motions (90 days Deadline)

motione (or days Boddinio)				
	CV0925-21	Motion 7/25/2023	49	
	Type: Motion for Attorney's Fees (Rule 54(d)(2).			
	JD0135-22	Motion 9/5/2023	7	
	Type: Motion To Reconsider or Limit Restitution			
Ion-Motions (120 days Deadline)				
	PR0069-23	Non Motion	7/14/2023	60
	Type: Petition for Probate of Will and for Letters of A		.,.,,_0_0	•
	CV0490-22	Non Motion	8/24/2023	19
	Type: Default Judgment	NOTI MOUOTI	0/24/2023	19
			- /- /	
	PR0068-23	Non Motion	9/5/2023	7
	Type: Petition to Probate of Will and Letters of Admir	nistration		
	PR0106-21	Non Motion	9/5/2023	7
	Type: Petition to Dismiss			
yze M. Iriarte (7)				
Motions (90 days Deadline)				
	CV0453-20	Motion	7/25/2023	49
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CV0148-22	Motion	8/9/2023	34
	Type: Motion for Summary Judgment			
	CV0735-18	Motion	8/10/2023	33
	Type: Motion for Stay of Enforcement of Judgment	Widdon	0/10/2020	33
		Matter	0/47/0000	
	CV0362-22 Type: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment	Motion	8/17/2023	26
	SP0083-22	Motion 8/31/2023	8/31/2023	12
	Type: Motion for Summary Judgment			
	CV0060-23	Motion 9/8/2023	4	
	Type: Motion For Summary Judgment			
lon-Motions (120 days Deadline)				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			7/27/2023 47	
	CV0478-18	Non Motion	7/27/2023	47

John C Terlaje (3)

Motions (90	days	Deadline)
-------------	------	-----------

monono (oo aayo boaamio)				
	CV0028-23	Motion	7/17/2023	57
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CV0150-22	Motion	7/31/2023	43
	Type: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment	WIGHOTT	770172020	43
	CV0150-22	Motion	7/31/2023	43
	Type: Motion for Summary Judgment			
nda L Ingles (1)				
Non-Motions (120 days Deadline)				
,	DM0104-22	Non Motion	7/19/2023	55
	Type: Bench Trial (Custody)	Tton Model	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Type: Zenen man (Caecasy)			
<u>aria T Cenzon (9)</u>				
Motions (90 days Deadline)				
	CM0027-23	Motion	6/21/2023	83
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CM0023-23	Motion	7/28/2023	46
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CM0125-23	Motion	7/28/2023	46
	Type: Motion to Dismiss	WIGHOTT	1720/2020	40
	CF0381-21	Motion	7/31/2023	43
	Type: Motion for New Trial			
	CM0106-23	Motion	7/31/2023	43
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CF0179-21	Motion	8/15/2023	28
	Type: Issue on Expungement			
			0/45/0000	
	CF0097-23	Motion	8/15/2023	28
	Type: Motion for Judgment of Acquittal			
	CF0702-22	Motion	8/18/2023	25
	Type: Motion for Second Forensic Evaluation			
	CM0135-21	Motion	8/25/2023	18
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			

Vernon P Perez (6)

Motions (90 days Deadline)

84	6/20/2023	Motion	CF0015-23
			Type: Motion to Dismiss
84	6/20/2023	Motion	CF0260-22
			Type: Motion for Discovery Brady
63	7/11/2023	Motion	CV1307-19
			Type: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
26	8/17/2023	Motion	CF0462-22-01
			Type: Motion to Dismiss Fourth Charge
12	8/31/2023	Motion	CV0211-19
		ult and Default Judgment	Type: Motion to Set Aside Sanctions Order D
7	9/5/2023	Motion	CF0703-22
	sic Evaluation	ychiatrist and Confidential Forens	Type: Motion for Appointment of Independen
_	9/5/2023	ult and Default Judgment Motion	Type: Motion to Set Aside Sanctions Order D